

Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

News Releases Public Relations

4-13-2017

Concealed Carry Policy Proposal Going to Cedarville University Trustees; Decision Expected in May

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/news_releases

Part of the Organizational Communication Commons, and the Public Relations and Advertising Commons

Recommended Citation

Weinstein, Mark D., "Concealed Carry Policy Proposal Going to Cedarville University Trustees; Decision Expected in May" (2017). News Releases. 449.

http://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/news_releases/449

This News Release is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in News Releases by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 13, 2017

CONTACT: Mark D. Weinstein
Executive Director of Public Relations
937-766-8800 (o)
937-532-6885 (m)
Mweinstein@cedarville.edu
@cedarvillenews

Concealed Carry Policy Proposal Going to Cedarville University Trustees; Decision Expected in May

CEDARVILLE, OHIO – For the past several months, Cedarville University faculty, staff, and administration have been considering whether to propose a concealed carry policy for the campus as provided by Ohio Senate Bill 199. After consultation with outside experts, review of other universities' concealed carry policies, and extensive input by the campus community, a draft policy is now ready for Board of Trustees review at its May meeting.

In developing the draft policy, the University conducted surveys of faculty, staff, and students. Those survey results showed strong support for a concealed carry policy that would align with Ohio's new legislation, allowing citizens the opportunity to utilize their 2nd amendment rights on University property. A town hall meeting with faculty and staff took place April 12, and *Cedars*, the student-run newspaper, also printed a story on the topic.

Already known as one of the safest college campuses in Ohio, many believe Cedarville will further strengthen this reputation if the trustees approve the proposal.

Located in southwest Ohio, Cedarville University is an accredited, Christ-centered, Baptist institution with an enrollment of 3,760 undergraduate, graduate, and online students in more than 100 areas of study. Founded in 1887, Cedarville is recognized nationally for its authentic Christian community, rigorous academic programs, strong graduation and retention rates, accredited professional and health science offerings, and leading student satisfaction ratings. For more information about the University, visit www.cedarville.edu.